VALVES • VESSELS • SYSTEMS • CONTROLS
 Visit us at: www.haphillips.com    or    e-mail us at: info@haphillips.com 
1100 SERIES
LEVEL EYE®
BULLETIN 1100-SB25-01
             SERVICE BULLETIN
System drawings shown in this bulletin are for illustration purposes only. Refrigeration systems should only be serviced by a qualified technician. Always
observe proper safety procedures when servicing a refrigeration system. For more information see the latest revision of Phillips Safety Bulletin SGRV.

LEVEL EYE HOUSINGS AND PARTS
Table 2: Level Eye Parts and Descriptions
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
Part Type Part No. Description
Housings
Weld
SA36
1100H 2” long housing, square end
1100AH 3” long housing, square end
1100CH 2” long housing, saddle milled
1100LH 4” long housing, square end
1100LCH 4” long housing, saddle milled
Housings
Weld
304SS
1100SH 2” long housing, square end
1100SCH 2” long housing, saddle milled
1100LSH 4” long housing, square end
1100LSCH 4” long housing, saddle milled
Housings
Threaded
SA36
1100ATH 3” long housing, 1-1/2” MPT
1100TH 4” long housing, 1-1/2” MPT
Housing
Threaded
SA105
1100VH 1-1/2” long housing, 2” MPT
Housing
Threaded
304SS
1100LSTH 4” long housing, 1-1/2” MPT
Lenses
1101 Clear lens, borosilicate glass
1101R Reflex lens, borosilicate glass
Retainer 1102SH Retainer, forged 416SS hex
Gaskets
&
O-Rings
1103 Gasket, standard Teflon (PTFE)**
1103B Gasket, Buna-N**
1103N Gasket, Neoprene**
1104 Gasket, vulcanized fiber
1106 O-Ring, Neoprene
Frost
Shields